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SEQUENCE LISTING

GPL04-PCT

Artificial Sequence

TTA-14100

Artificial Secuence

14108

{1)...({8933}
Seguence of transcripts produced from the
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GEN-PROBE INCORPQRATED

FastBSEQ for Windows Version 3.0

Human Immunodeficiency Virus
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POLYNUCLEQTIDE AMPLIFICATION METHQD

cggcaagagy
agaaggagay
gaaaaaauuc
goaageaggg
uguagacaaa
ucauuauaus
accaaggaag
caagcageag
aacauccagy
aaaguaguag
gaaggagoca
gooaugcaaa
coagugoaug
goaggaacua
coaguaggag
uauagoooua
guagacocggu
augacagaaa
uugggaccay
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acagecuaua
ggggaaauuy
acucouuaga
agaacuggoa
aucaazagac
unaucaagag
cacuaaugau
aavaugggga
guggacagag
uunagugasa
uguagauggy
aggaagacaa
aauuuaucua
ugcauuagga
zauagagcay
aauuggagga
uwuuagaugga
aauggouagu
uaaaugucag
gcaacuagau
uggauauaua
uuuadaauua
caccagugou
ucecuacaau
uavaggacag
Cauccacaau
agacauasua
aaauuuucyg
coucuggaaa
aagaagaaaa
ggcaaguaga
unucagggas
uaaguucaga
gucugcauac
aaaagagaua
acuygugacuy
cuagguguga
cageauuaau
aggauagauy
gacacuagag
gouccaugge
agccauaaua

1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
15040
1560
1620
1680
1740
15800
18690
19240
1980
2040
2100
2260
2220
228G
2340
2480
2480C
252¢
2580
2640
2700
2760
282¢
2880
2940
3000
3060
3120
3180
3240
3300
3360
3420
3480
3540
3600
3660
3720
3780
3840
3900
3%60
4020
4080
414Q
4200
4260
4320
4380
4440
4500
4569
4620
4580
4740
4800
4860
4920
4980
5040
5100



agaauucugo
aggeguuacu
ggaagcauceo
gouuuncauug
agcggagaca
agcaguaagu
caauaauaau
gacaaagaaa
auvgagaguga
cucouuggga
gggguaccug
naugauacay
coacaagaag
guagaacaga
aaauuaaccoc
aavaguagua
aucageacaa
avaauvaccaa
auvuacacagy
gougguuuug
aaugucagca
uuaaauggcea
gcuaaaacca
aacaauacaa
ggaaaaauag
FCUUUAAGEC
uuuaagoagu
gaauuuuucu
aguacuaaag
aaacaaauua
ggacaaaula
agcaacaaug
agugaauuau
gcaaagagaa
gggnIcuugy
gecagacaan
gegeaacaga
cuggouguygg
aaacucauuu
cagaulrugga
uuaaunacacu
uuggaauuag
uauvauuaaaau
guacuuucug
cuccoaaucs
gacagagaca
cggagecugu
auuguggaac
caguauugga
graguagcouyg
cgecacauac
caagugguca
ugagccagea
cacaaguage
ggeggaggly
agcuguagau
ccaacgaaga
urageagaac
caagcuagua
cuuguuacac
gagguuugac
caagaacugc
goguggoouy
TuUUUgoCoug

aacaacugcu
cgacagagga
aggaagucag
craaguuugu
gogacgaaga
aguacaugua
agcaauaguu
aanagacagg
aggagaaaua
uguugaugau
uguggaagya
agguacauas
uaguavuggu
ugcaugagaa
cacucugugyl
gegggagaau
grauaagagg
uagsuaauga
CouguUCCaan
cgauvucuaas
caguacaaug
gucuggraga
uaauvaguaca
gaaaaagual
gaaauaugag
agauvagauag
coucaggagg
acuguaauuc
goucaaalas
uaaacaugug
gauguucauc
aguccgagau
auvaaauauaa
gaguggugca
gagcagcagy
wauuguougy
auvcuguugca
aaagauaccu
geaccacuge
auaacaugac
couuaauuga
avaaauggge
uauucavaau
uagugaavag
cgaggggace
gauccauucy
goocucuucay
uucugggacy
gucaggagou
aggggacaga
cuagaagaau
aaaaguaguyg
geagaugggg
aacacaqeay
gguuulccag
cunagecacu
caagauaucc
vacacaccay
ccaguugagc
CouUgUFaAgCT
agcegecuag
ugacaucgag
ggogggacug
uacugggusu

guuuauccal
gageraagaaa
cuasaacuy
wucauaacaa
couccucaay
augcaaccua
guguggucca
uuaauugaua
ucagracuuyg
cuguagugeul
agcaaceace
uguuuggges
asaugugaca
uauaaucagu
uaguunaaag
gauaauggag
uaaggugeayg
uacuaccage
gouauccuuu
auguaauaau
uacacaugga
agaagaggua
gougaacecaa
coguauceag
acaagcacau
cagauuaaga
ggacccagaa
a@cacaacuy
cacugaagga
gcaggaagua
ddauauuaca
CUUCAgaccu
aguaguaaas
gagagaaaas
aagcacuang
uauagugeayg
acucacaguc
aaaggaucas
UGNY C Oy
CUggALggay
agaancgeaa
aaguuLgIgy
gauaguagga
aguuaggceag
cgacaggore
auvuagugaac
cuaccaceyac
caggggguygg
aaagaauagu
uaggguuaua
aagacagggco
ugguuggaug
ugggageage
cuaacaango
ucacaccuca
uunuaasaga
uugaucuguy
ggccagggau
cagagaaguu
ugcauggaaud
cauuucauca
cuugcuacaa
gggasguggcey
cucugguuag

GY)

nuLCagaauu
uggagccagu
cuuguaccaa
aageocuuagyg
goagucagac
uacaaavage
vaguaauncal
gacuaauaga
uggagauggyg
acagaaaaau
ACUCUaIIN
gracaugcou
gaaaauuinia
uuaugggauc
ugCacugauu
aaaggagayga
gaagaauaung
nauacguuga
gagocasauuc
azgacguuca
auuaggocag
gquaauuagau
ucuguagaaa
agaggaccag
uguaacauua
gaacaauuug
auuguaacge
yudaavagua
agugacacaa
ggasaagoas
gggougouau
ggaggagdgay
avugaaccan
agagecagugy
ggcygcagogu
cagragaaca
uggggcauca
cagoucougy
aaungouagun
ngggacagay
aaccagoang
azuugoiua
gyTuugglay
ggauauucac
gasggaauag
goancounag
uugagagacu
gaagccouca
gouguuagou
gaaguaguac
wuggazaggs
goougougua
aucucgagac
ugauugugoe
gouacouuug
aaaggggaga
gaucuaccac
cagauaucca
agaagaagee
ggaugaccryg
Cauggoooga
gggacuuuca
AgCCoUuCans
accagaucuy

gggugucgac
agauccuaga
uugouauugua
caucuccual
ucalcaaguu
azuaguages
agaavauvagy
aagageagasa
gguggagaug
ugugggucac
gugcaucags
quguUacceac
acauguggas
saagccuaaa
ugaagaauga
vaaaaaacuyg
cauuzuuuula
caaguuguaa
ccauacauua
BUGTAACaATY
uaguaucaac
cugccaauuu
wuaauvuguac
ggagagcauu
guagagcaaa
gaaauaauaa
acaguuuuaa
cuugguuuaa
UCacoouceo
UgUALgCCCC
uaacaagaga
auaugaggga
vaggaguagao
gaauaggage
caaugacgou
auuugougay
agcagoucca
ggauuugggg
ggaguaauas
aaauvuaacaa
aaaagaauga
acauaacasa
guuuaagaau
cauuaucguu
aagaagaagqg
CasuuauCuy
uacucuugau
aavauugguyg
ugoucaauge
aaggagcuua
uuRUgCUaRa
agggaaagaa
cuagaagaac
uggcuagaag
agaccaauga
cuggaagggce
acacaaggcu
cugaccuuug
aacaaaggag
gagagagaag
gagougeauc
gouggggacu
uccugoauau
agccugggay

uoboooboooboaobod

auagragaau
cuagaggeogu
aaaaaguguu
ggcaggaada
ucucuaucaa
ulaguaguag
aaaauauuasa
gacaguggas
gggraccaung
agucuauuau
ugcuaaagoa
agaccooaac
aaaugacaug
gecaugugua
uaguaanace
cucuuucaau
uaaacuugau
caccucaguc
uugugcecayg
agoauguaca
ucaacugcoug
cacagacaau
aagacccaac
uguuacaaua
auggaauaac
aacaavaauc
uuguggagygy
uvaguacuugy
augcagaaua
ucccaucagu
uggugguaau
caauuggaga
accoaccasy
uuruguuCsun
gacgguacag
ggcuauugay
ggcaagaauc
uugcucugga
aucucuggaa
wuacacaagce
acaagaauua
uuggougugyg
aguuuuugcu
ucagaccoac
uggagagaga
ggacgaucug
uguaacgagyg
gaaucuccua
cacagouaua
uagagouaug
agavgaggugy
ugagacgage
auggagcaan
cacaagagga
cuuacaaggce
uaauucacuc
acuucccuga
gauggugcoua
agaacaccag
uguuagaguyg
cggaguacuu
uuccagggag
aagcageugo
cuc

5160
5220
5280
5340
5400
5464
5520
5580
5640
5760
5760
5820
5880
5340
6000
6060
6120
6180
6240
6300
6360
6420
6480
6540
8600
5660
6720
6780
6840
6900
6960
7020
7080
F140
7200
7264
7320
7380
7440
500
7560
7620
7680
7140
7804
7860
TR20
7980
8040
8100
8160
8220
8280
8340
8400
8460
8520
8580
8640
83700
8760
8820
8880
8933



<210> 4

<211>
<212»
<213

8933
RNA
Artifici

<220>

<223

<221>
<222>
<Z23>

mutation
{4135} ..

4152-3,

<400> 4

gagcucucuc
cgacugguga
gagagoguca
agggggaaag
auucgoagui
gcuacaacca
Faccoucuan
gauagagaaa
acacagcagu
acaucaggec
uuucageooa
uuuggacaco
gaccaucaau
ugcaccaggc
uCaggascas
aagauggaua
ggacauaags
ucuaagagceo
ccaaaaugeg
agaagaaaug
ggougaagca
vaggaaccaa
aaauugcagy
gaaagauugu
aaggocagyuy
cagaccagag
ucceoocucay
ACUCUUUGIC
uuagauacag
ccaaaaauga
auagaaaucu
alaauuggas
auugagacug
ccauugacas
gggaaaauun
agaaaagaca
caagacuucu
ucaguaacag
aggaaguaua
caguacaauy
acaasaaaucu
gaugauuugu
cugagacaac
couccanuco
gugeugecag
aauugggcaa
ggaaccaaag
gaaaacagay
uuaauageay
ccauuusasa
guaaaacaau
aagacuccua

gacgeaggac
guacgecaaa
guavuaagey
aaaaaaunaua
aauccuggee
uccouucaga
ugugugeauc
Jgadcaaaaca
caggucagoc
AlauCaccua
gaaguadauac
augcuaaaca
gaggaagcug
cagaugagay
avaggaugga
auccugggau
caaggaccaa
gagcaagouu
aacccagauu
augacagceau
avgagccaay
agaaagangy
gococccuagyga
acugagagac
aanvuuucuuc
ccaacagoce
aagcaggagc
gacgaccoou
gagcagauga
uagggggaau
Jquggacauaa
gaaaucuguu
uaccaguaaa
aagaaaaaal
caaadauugyg
guacuaaaug
ggyaaguuca
nacuggaugu
cugeauuuac
ngeuuceacs
nagagccuuu
auguaggauc
aucuguugayg
wuuggavggyg
adasagacag
gucagauuua
cacuaacaga
agaunuouaaa
afgavacagaa
aucugaaaac
uaacagaggce
aauuuaaacuy

al Sequence

. (4155}

Mutated positions:

4155

ueggouugou
aauuuugacu
ggggagaauu
aauuaaaacs
uguuagaaac
caggaucaga
aaaggauaga
aaaguaagaa
aaaauuacce
gaacuyuaaa
CoauguuuUC
caguggygay
cagaauggga
aaccaagogy
ugacaaauaa
uaazuasaau
aagaacouuu
cacaggaggu
guaagacuau
gucagggagu
uzacaaauac
uuaaguguul
asaagggoug
aggcuaauuu
agageagace
caccagaaga
cgauagacaa
cgucacaaua
uacaguauua
uggagguuuil
agouauagou
gacucagauu
aunuvaaagoca
aaaagcauua
geougagaau
gagaaaauua
auuaggaaua
gggugaugca
cauvaccuagu
gogauggaaa
uaaaaaacaa
ugacuuagaa
guggggacuu
ugaugaacuc
cuggacuguo
cccagggauu
aguaauacca
agaaccagua
gcagggocaa
aggaaaauau
agugcaaasa
acccauacaa

(72)

4135, 4140-1,

gaagegogea
agcggaggou
agaucgaungg
uavaguaungg
aucagaaggc
agaacuuaga
gauaaaagac
AagaagCacay
uauagugoag
ugeaugggua
agrauuauca
acaucaagca
uagaguacanu
aagugacaua
uccaceouauc
aguaagaaug
uagagacuau
aaaasauugy
uuuaaaagea
aggaggaccce
agcuaccaua
caavuguggco
uuggaaaugu
uuuvagggaayg
agagocaaca
gagouucagy
ggaacuguau
aagauagyggyg
gaagaaauga
aucaaaguasa
acaguauuag
gouugCacun
guaauggauyg
guagasauul
ccauacaaua
guagauuuca
ccacaurocag
uauuuuucay
avadacaanyg
ggaucaccaqg
aauccagaca
avagggcage
accacaccag
cauccugana
aaugacauac
aaaguaaggc
cuaacagaag
cauggagugu
ggccaaugga
geaagaauga
auaaccacag
aaggaaacau

Sequence of the IAC-Asrc pseudo target

4145,

cggcaagagy
agaaggagag
gaazaaauuc
gtaagcagqgg
uguagacaaa
ucauuauaua
accaaggaag
caagcagcag
aacauccagyg
aaaguaguag
gaaggageca
goeaugeasa
ccagugcauyg
goaggaacua
coaguaggag
uauageccooua
guagacoggu
augacagaaa
uugggaccag
ggccavaagy
augaugcaga
aaagaaggyc
ggaaaggaag
aucuggoouu
gegceaccau
ucuggagguag
couuuaacuu
ggcaacuaasd
guuugccagy
gacaguauga
naggaccuac
PEEELBI Ml
goocaaaagu
guacagaaau
cuccaguauu
gagaacuuaa
caggguuaaa
uuccculuaga
agacaccagyg
caauauucca
uaguuaucua
auagaacaaa
acaaazaaca
aauggacagu
agaaguuagu
aavuauguas
aagcagagcu
auuaugacos
cauvaucaaau
ggggugaeccsa
aaagcauagu
gggaaacaug

uoboooboooboaobod

4150,

cgaggggcyy
agaugggugc
gguuaaggec
agcocuagaacy
uvacugggaca
avacaguage
cuuuagacaa
cugacacagg
ggcaaauggy
aagagaaggc
ccocacaaga
uguuaaaaga
cagggecuau
cuaguacccu
aaauuuauaa
ccageauucn
ucuavaaaac
couuguuggu
Cggcuacacu
caagaguuuu
gaggcaauuu
acacagoeag
gacacgcaaau
couacaaggy
uucuucagag
agacaacaac
cococucagauc
ggaagoucua
Zagauggaaa
ucagauacuc
aceougucaac
cauuagoeol
uaaacaaugg
ggaaaaggaa
ugccauaaag
uzagagaacu
asagaaaaaa
ugaagacuuc
gauuagauau
aaguageauy
ucaavacang
aavagaggayg
ucagaaagaa
acagoouaua
ggggaaauug
acuccuvaga
agaacuggca
aucaaaagac
unancaagag
cacuaaugau
aauaugggga
guggacagay

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
6e0
T20
730
840
900
260

1020
1080
11440
1200
1260
1320
1280
14440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
L1860
19240
1980
2040
2100
2160
2220
2280
2340
2400
2460
2520
2580
2640
2700
2760
2820
2880
294¢
3000
3060
2120



nauuggcaay
wuaugguacc
gcagcuaaca
aagguugucc
gouuugcaga
aucauucaay
PUEENEE-EY-S
aaugaacaag
auagausagy
gauuuuaace
cuaaaaggag
uguacacauu
gaagcagasy
graggaagau
acgguuaagg
coocasaguc
guaagagauc
cuuagaagau
graacagaca
guuuauuaca
ggugaagggag
gcaaagauca
cagdgaugagyg
agcuagggga
aguacacauc
aggagaaaga
uagcacacaa
uwuuuuCcagac
avaucaagoa
aacaccasaa
gaacaagcoo
cuuuuagagy
CUURGYGCEAT
agaauucuge
aggoguracu
ggaagcaucc
gouuucauuyg
agoggagacs
agcaguaagu
caauaauaau
gacaaagaaa
augagaguga
cuccuuggga
gggyuaccug
uvaugauacag
ccacaageag
guagaacaga
aaauuaaccc
aavaguagua
aucagcacaa
auaauvaccaa
aunacacagg
gougguuuly
aaugucagca
ulaasugyca
gcuaaaacca
aacaauacaa
ggaaaaauvag
EIaINCEEY- T
uuuaagoagu
gaauuuuucy
aguacuaaag
aaacaaauus
ggacaaauua
agcaacaauy
agugaauuau

coacouggan
aguuagagaa
gggagacuaa
cocuaacuaa
auucaggauu
cagaacoaga
aggaaaaggu
uagauaaauu
cecaagauga
ugecaccugu
aageocaugca
uagaaggaaa
uuaulceage
ggccaguaas
cogocuguug
aaggaguagn
aggcugaaca
agagagggan
uacagacusa
gggacagcag
caguaguasl
uuagggaua
auuagaacau
NGGUUIULALLE
coacuagggg
gacuggeauu
guagaccoug
ucugcuauaa
ggacauaaca
zagauaaage
cagaagacca
agculaagaa
avaucuauga
aacaacugeu
cgacagagga
aggaagucag
ceaaguuugy
gogacgaaga
aguacaugua
agcaauaguu
aauagacagg
aggagaaans
uguugaugau
uguggaagda
agguacauasa
Uaguauugou
ugcaugagya
cacucugugu
gogggagaau
goanaagagyg
uagauaauga
couguccaaa
cgauucuaaa
caguacaaug
gucuggeaga
naauaguaca
gaaaaaguau
gaaauaugag
agauagauag
coucaggagy
acuguaauuc
ggucaaaluaa
Uaascaulguy
gauguucauc
agucogagau
auaaauvauaa

uecugagugy
agaacccaua
avuaggaaaa
cacaacaaau
agaaguaaac
uaaaagugaa
cuaucuggca
agucagugou
acaugagaaa
aguagcaaas
uggacaagua
agquuanccug
agaaacagyy
aacaauacau
gugggeggga
agasucuaug
ucunaagaca
ugggggguac
agaauuacas
asauccacun
acaagauaau
uggaaaacayg
ggaaaagulu
gacaucacua
augouagaul
ugggucagyy
aacuagcaga
gaaaggeauu
agouaggauc
caccuuuges
agggcracay
ugaagouguu
aacuuaugsgs
guuuaucoau
gagraagaaa
ccuaaaacug
uucauaacaa
couccucaag
augcaaccua
guguggucca
uuaauugaua
ucageacuuy
cuguagugou
agcaacoacc
uguuugggec
aaaugugaca
uauzaucagu
uaguuuaaag
gauaauggayg
UasgguUgCag
uacuaccagce
gguauceuul
auguaauaau
uacacaugga
agaagaggua
gougaaccaa
coguauccagy
acaagracau
cagaluaaga
ggacccagaa
aacacaacug
cacugasgga
goaggaagua
aaauauuaca
cuucagaccou
aguaguaaaa

(73)

gaguuuguua
guaggagcay
graggauaug
cagaasacugy
auaguaacag
ucagaguuag
uggguaccag
ggaaucagyga
waucacagua
gaaauaguay
gacuguaguc
guagcaguuc
caggasacag
acagacaaug
aucaagceagg
aauaaagaau
graguacaaa
agugcaggay
aaacasauua
uggaaaggac
agugacauaa
auggcaggug
aguaaaacac
ugaaagoocu
ggusauaaca
agucuccaua
ccaacuaauu
aunaggacac
ucuacaauac
uaguguuacg
agggagecac
agacanuuug
gavacuuggyg
nuucagaauu
uggagooagu
cuuguaccaa
aagocuuagy
gragucagac
uacaaauagc
uaguaaucau
gacuaauags
uggagauggy
acagaaaaau
acucuauuuu
acacaugccul
gaaaauuuus
uuaugggauc
ugeacugauu
aaaggagags
aaagaauaug
uauacguuga
gagceaauun
aagacguuca
awlaggeooay
guaauagau
UCUgUaAGRas
agaggaccag
uguaacauua
gaacaauuug
AUNGUARTCYC
uuuaauagua
agugacscaa
ggaaaagcaa
gggougouany
ggaggaggag
auugaaccau

avacecoucc
aaaccuucua
uUaCuUAaCAR
aguuacaagc
acucacaaua
ucaaucaaau
cacacaaagy
aaauacuauu
anuggagagc
cocagouguga
caggaanaug
BUgUagCCay
cauaununucu
goagcaauuu
aauuuggaan
uaaagaaaau
uggeaguaunu
aaagaauagu
caaaaauuca
cagcaaageu
aaguagugec
augauugugu
cauvauguaug
cauccaagaa
acauaunuggg
gaaugygagga
caucuguaul
auvaguuagec
uuggeacuag
aaacugacag
acaaugaaug
cuaggsuuuyg
caggagugga
gggugucgac
agauccuaga
yugouauugy
caucuccuau
ucaucaaguu
aauaguagca
agaauauagy
aagagcagaa
gguggagaug
UguUggguUeac
gugeaucaga
FUFUaCceCac
acauguggaa
agagocuaaa
ugaagaauga
uaaaasacug
cauuuuluna
caaguuguas
cocauadauua
suggaacagg
uagLuaucaac
cugocaauul
nuaauuguac
ggagagcauul
guagagcaasa
gaaauaauaa
acaguuuuaa
cuugguuuaa
ugaceoucco
UQUAUGCLCC
uaacaagaga
avaugaggga
uaggaguagc

uoboooboooboaobod

uuvuagugaaa
uguagauggyy
aggaagacaa
aauurzaucua
ugcauuagga
aauagageag
aauuggagga
uuuagaugga
zauggouagu
uaaaugucag
goaacuagau
uggauauaua
PRNEEEENIE!
caccagugeu
ucccuacaau
uanaggacag
caucuacaag
agacauaausa
aaauuuucgg
coucuggaaa
aagaagaaaa
ggcaaguags
uuucagggaa
uaaguucaga
gucugcauac
aaaagagaua
acuuugacugy
cuaggugugsa
cagcauuaau
agganagaug
gacacuagag
gouccaugge
agccauaaua
auagcagaau
cuagagcoou
aaaaaguguu
ggcaggaadga
ucucuaucas
uuwaguaguag
agaananuas
gacaguggea
gggcaccauy
agucuauuau
ugcuaaagea
agacecoaac
aaaugacaug
geoaugugua
uacuaauace
cucuuLCaau
uaadcuuygau
caccucaguc
uugugeceoyg
accauguaca
ucaacugeug
cacagacaau
aagaccoaac
uguuacaaua
auggaauaac
aacaauaguc
ulguggaggy
uaguacuugy
augcagaaua
ucccaucagu
uggugguaau
caauvuggaga
acccaccaag

3180
3240
3300
33860
3420
3480
3540
3600
3660
3720
3780
3840
3900
35860
4020
4080
4140
4200
4260
4320
4380
4440
4500
4560
4620
4680
4740
4800
4860
4920
4980
5040
5100
5160
5220
5280
2340
5400
5460
5520
5580
5640
53700
5760
5820
5880
5840
6006
6060
6120
6180
6240
6300
6360
6420
6480
6540
6600
6660
6720
6780
6840
6900
6960
7020
7080



gcaaagagaa
ggguucuugg
gocagacaau
gogoaacage
cuggougugg
aaacucauuu
cagaugugga
uaagacacu
uuggaauuag
uavavaaaau
guacuugcug
cucccaaucc
gacagagaca
cggageougu
anuguggaac
caguarugga
graguagoug
cgccacauac
caaguggucsa
ugagecagea
cacaaguagc
ggaggagguyg
agouguagau
ccaacgaaga
uuagcagaac
caagcuagua
cuuguuacac
gagguuugac
caggaacuge
goguggocuy
UVUUUUGCCUE

gaguggugca
gageageagy
nauugueugg
aucuguugoa
aaagauaccu
goaccacuge
auaacaugac
coulaaluga
auaaaugggce
uauucauaau
uagugaauag
cgaggagacc
gauccauucg
QCouUCuUuCag
uucugggacyg
gucaggageu
aggggacaga
cuagaagaau
aaaaguagug
goagauggog
aacacageaqg
gguuuuccay
cuuagoracu
caagauaucc
vacacaccag
cocaguugage
cougugagee
ageogeouay
ugacaucgag
ggogggacuy
uacuggguoun

<210> %

<211>
<212>»
<213>

30
DNA
HIV

<220>

<2Z1>
<222
<223>

source
(...

<4Q0> &
ccacaatttt zaaagaaaagy gugggatigg

<210> 6

<211l>»
<212>
<213

67
DN&

<220>

<223»

Seguence

<400> @&

ccoctgtttot gotggaataa CLLOTYCLEC tatatitaaa acanaazasa ASARAAEA8A

Zaaaaaa

<210= 7

<211>
<212>
<213>

37
DNA

<220>

<223>

Sequence of the

gagagaaaaa
aagcacuaug
navagugeag
acgucacaguc
agaaggaucaa
ugugcouugyg
cuggauggag
agaaucgcaa
aaguuugugg
gavaguagga
aguuaggeag
cgacaggece
avuagugaac
cuagcacoge
Cagguguugy
gaagaanagu
uaggguuaus
aagacagggc
ugguuggauyg
ugggagcagse
cugacaaugc
ucacacouca
unuludgaaaga
uugaucuguyg
ggccagggau
cagagaaguud
ugcauggaau
cauuucauca
cuugcuacasa
gagaguggog
cucugguuag

{30
Seguence of AE(+Y4134 HIV-specific prche.

Artificial Segquence

of

artificial Sequence

74)

agagraguayg
ggcgcagogu
cageagaaca
uggggcauca
Cagoucougy
aaugcuaguu
ugggacagag
aaccagcaag
aauugguuua
ggcuugguag
ggauvauucac
gaaggaauag
ggauccuuag
uugagagactl
gaagooouca
gouguuageu
gaaguaguac
uuggaaagga
gococugougua
aucucgagac
ugauugUgeCe
gguaccuuua
asagggggga
gaucuaccac
cagauaucca
agaagaagcc
ggaugaccog
cauggceeoga
gggacuuucc
agceooucaga
accagaucug

gaauaggagc
caaugacgcu
auunugcugayg
agcagceucca
ggauuuggog
ggaguasuasa
aaauuaaCaa
aazaadgaauga
acauaacaaa
guuuaagaau
cauuaucoull
aagaagaagy
caciuauvcug
uacucuugal
aavauuggug
ugcucaaugs
aaggagouuna
unuugouaua
agggaaagaa
cuagaaaaac
uggeuagaayg
agaccaauga
cuggaagygge
acacaaggcu
cugaccuung
aacaaagygay
gagagagaag
gagougoaue
gouggggacu
accugcauan
agoougggag

{(-13837 A30 capture probe.

{-14258 A30 capture prohe.

uoboooboooboaobod

uuuguuccul
gacgguacag
ggouanugag
ggcaagaauc
unugcucugga
auncucuggaa
uuacacaage
acaagaauua
wuggougugyg
agunuuugou
ucagacccac
uggagagaga
ggacgauoug
ugquaacgagyg
gaaucuccua
cacagouana
uagagcouanu
agaugagugg
ugagacgage
auggagoaau
cacaagagga
cuuacaagge
uaauucacuc
acuuccouga
gaunggugcus
agaacaccay
uguuagagug
cggaguacuu
wuccagggag
aagcagougc
cuc

7140
7200
7260
7320
7380
7440
7500
7560
7620
7680
774Q
7800
7860
7520
7580
8040
8100
8160
8220
8280
8340
8400
8460
8540
2580
3640
8700
8760
8820
8880
8933

30

60
67



<4QQ> 7
tetgctgtee ctgtaataaa cocgtitaaa aaaaasanaa asaAadazsas aa’aaaa

<210> 8

<211>
<21Z2>
<213>

22
DA
HIV

<220>

<2Z1>
<222>
<2Z3>

source

(0) ... 10}

<400> 8
ccacaattit asaagaaaayg Jgg

<210> 9

<211>
<212
213>

8833
RNA

<220

<223>

<221
222>

<223>

mutation
1414071 ...

4156-57,

<400> 9

gagoucucuc
cgacugguga
gagageguca
agggggaaag
avucgraguu
gcuacaacca
aaccoucuau
gauagaggaa
acacagcagu
acaucaggcs
uuucageosa
uuuaaacacc
gaccaucaau
ugcaccagyc
ucaggaacaa
aagauggaua
ggacauaaga
ucuaagageo
ccaaaaugeg
agaagasaug
ggougaagea
Uaggaaccaa
aaauugeagyg
gaaagauugu
aaggccaggy
cagaccagag
uccccoucay
acucuuugge
uuagauacag
ccaaaaauga
avagaaaucu
auaauuggas
auugagacug
ccauugacag
gggaaaauuu
aagaaagaca

gacgeaggac
guacgecaaa
guauuaagog
aaaaaauaua
aauccuggee
ucccuncaga
ugugugcauc
gagcaaaaca
caggucageos
auaucacoua
gaaguaauac
augcuaaaca
gaggaagoug
cagaugagag
avaggaugga
auccugggau
caaggaccasa
gagcaagouu
dacccagaudu
augacageau
augagccaag
agaaagaugy
geoccuagga
agugagagac
aauuuucuuc
coaacagocc
aagoaggagce
agggacccou
gagcagauga
uagggggaau
guggacauaa
gaaaucuguu
uaccaguaaa
aagasaaaau
caasasuugy
guacuaaaug

artificial Seqguence

(4159}

Mutated positions:

4158

ucggcuugou
aauuuugacu
ggygagasuu
aauuaaaaca
uguuagazaac
caggaucaga
aaaggauaga
aaaguaagaa
saaauuaccs
gaacuuuaaa
coauguuuuc
CagugueIgy
cagaauggga
aaccaaggyy
ugacaaauaa
uaaauaasal
aagaaccuuu
cacaggaggu
guaagacuau
gucagggagu
uaacaaauac
Luaaguguun
aaaagggouy
aggcuaauuu
agagcagace
caccageaga
cgauagacaa
cgucacaaua
uacaguauua
uggagguuin
agouauaggu
gacucagauu
auuaaageoa
aagagcauua
gocugagaau
gagaaaauua

4140-42,

(79

gaagogogca
ageggaggeu
agaucgaugy
uanaguaugyg
aucagaaggc
agaacuuaga
gauaaaagang
aaaagoacay
uauagugcag
ugcaugggua
agcauuauca
acaucaagea
uagaguacau
aagugacaua
uccacouaus
aguaagaaug
uagagacuau
aaaaaavugyg
uLuaaaagea
aggaggacce
agcouaccaua
caauuguggo
uuggaaaugu
uuuagggaay
agagecaaca
gagcouucagy
ggaacuguau
aagauagggyg
gaagaaauga
aucaaaguaa
acaguauuag
ggurgcacuu
ggaauggaug
guagaaauuu
ccauacaaua
guagauuuca

4145-47,

Sequence of the AE(+}4134b probe

Sequence cof the IAC-Bscr pseudo target

cggcaagagyg
agaagdagay
gaaaaaauuc
gcaagcaggy
uguagacaaa
ucauuauaua
accsaggaag
caageageoag
aacauccagy
aaaguaguay
gaaggagcea
goccaugcoaaa
ccagugeaug
geaggaacua
ccaguaggady
uavagcooua
guagacaogau
augacagaaa
ulugggaccag
ggccauaagy
augaugcaga
aaagaagggc
ggasaggaag
aucuggcoauu
gococaccau
ucugggguag
cocuuzascuu
ggcaacuaaa
guuugccagyg
gacaguauga
uaggaccuac
uaasuuuuce
gooccaaaagu
guacagaaau
cuccaguauu
gagaacuuaa

4152,

uoboooboooboaobod

CYaggyYgCay
agsuggguge
gouuaaggec
agcuagaacg
uacugggaca
auacaguage
cuuuagacea
cugacacagg
ggcaaauggu
aagagaaggo
ccocacaaga
uguuaaaaga
cagggoouau
cuaguaccou
aaauuuvauaa
ccagcauucu
ucuauaaaac
couuguuggu
cggouacacu
caagaguuul
gaggcaauuu
acacagccag
gacaccaaau
cocuacaaggy
uucuucagag
agacaacaac
cocucagauc
ggaagcucua
aagauggaaa
ucagauacuc
acougucaac
Ccauvuageoou
uaaacaaugg
ggaaaaggaa
ugccauaaag
uaagagaacu

57

22

60
129
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
Ki:1Y
840
900
360

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
138¢
1440
15400
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1820
1980
2040
2100
2160



caagacuudy
ucaguaacag
aggsaguaua
caguacaaug
acaaaaaucu
gaugauuugu
cugagacaac
ccuccauucc
gqugougocay
asuugggcaa
ggaacoasag
gaaaacagag
unaauageag
ceauuuaaasa
guaaaacasu
aagacuccua
vavuggcaay
uuaugguacc
Ggoageuaaca
aagguugucc
gouuugeagy
aucauucaag
nuaausassa
aaugaacaag
auagauaagg
gauuuuaace
cuaaaaggad
uguacacauu
gaagcagaag
goaggaagau
acgguuaagg
cooeaaague
guaagagauc
aatatttgaa
geaacagaca
guuuaiaca
ggugaagggy
gcaaagauca
caggaugagy
agouagggga
aguacacauc
aggagaaaga
uageacacaa
UUUUUCAGES
auaucaagea
aacaccaaasa
gaacaagcec
cuuunagagyg
udagggcaac
agaauucuge
aggcguuacu
ggaageauce
gouuucauug
agcggagaca.
agcaguaagu
caauaanaau
gacaaagaaa
augagaguga
cuccuuggga
gggguaccug
naugauacag
ccacaagaacg
guagaacadga
aaaunaaccc
aavaguagua
aucagcacaa

gggaaguuca
uacuggaugu
cugeauuuac
ugcuuccaca
uagagcouuu
auguaggauc
aucuguugag
uuuggaugygy
aaaaagacag
gucagauuua
cacuaacaga
agauucuaas
aaauacagaa
aucugaaaac
uaacagaggce
aauuuaaacu
ccacouggau
aguuagagaa
gggagacuaa
CoCuaacuAa
anucaggauu
cacaaccaga
aggaaasggu
uagauaaauy
cccaagauga
ugccaccug
aagccaugca
uagaaggaaa
uranuccage
ggccaguaaa
cegocugung
aaggaguagu
aggcugaaca
aggggaagct
uacaaacuaa
gggacagcay
caguaguaau
uuagggauua
auvuagaacau
ugguuuuaua
ccacuagggy
gacuggcauu
guagaccouyg
ucugcuauaa
ggacauaaca
aagauaaagc
cagaagacca
agouuaagaa
avaucuauga
aacaacugeu
cgacagagga
aggaagucag
ccaaguuugu
gogacgaaga
aguacaugua
agcaavaguu
aauagacagg
aggagsaaua
uguugaugau
uguggaagga
agguacauaa
uaguauuggy
ugcaugagga
cacucugugu
gegggagaau
geauvaagagyg

auvaggaaua
gggugauges,
cauaccuagu
ggoauggaaa
uaaaaaacaa
ugacuUuagaa
guggggacuu
BUAUgaacUC
cuggacuguc
cocagggaun
aguaauacca
agaaccagua
geaggogoaa
aggaaaauau
agugcaaaaa
acccauacaa
uccugagugg
agaacccoaua
auuaggaaas
cacaacaaan
agaaguaaac
uaaaagugaa
cuaucuggca
agucagugen
acaugagaan
aguagcaaaa
uggacaagua
aguuauccug
agaaacaggg
aacaauacau
gugggcgaga
agaaucuaug
ucuuaagaca
tgggggguac
agaauuacaa
aaauccacuy
acaagauaau
uggaaascag
ggaaaaguuy
gacaucacua
augcuagaul
ugggucagag
aacuagcaga
gaaaggcocuu
sgguaggauc
caccuuugce
agggccacag
ugaagcuguu
aacuuauggyg
guulauccau
gagcaagaaa
couaaaacuy
uucauaacaa
couccucaag
augcaaccua
guUgUEgUCCaE
unasuugaua
ucagcacuug
cuguagugou
agcaaccacc
UguUuUgggec
aaaugugaca
uauaaucagu
uaguuuaaag
gauaauggag
uaaggugeag

(76)

ccacaucceg
uaunuuucay
auaaacaauyg
ggaucaccag
aauccagaca
auagggecage
accacaccag
cauccugaua
aaugacauad
asaguaagyc
cuaacagaag
cauggagugu
ggocaaungga
graagaauga
auaaccacag
aaggaaacau
gaguuuguua
guaggagceag
geaggauaug
cagaaaacug
auaguaacag
ucagaguuag
uggeruaccag
ggaaucagga
uaucacagua
gaaauaguac
gacuguaguc
guagcaguuc
caggaaacayg
acagacaaug
aucaagcagg
aauaaagaau
geaguacaaa
agugcaggyy
anacaaalus
uggaaaggac
agugacauaa
auggcagguyg
aguaaaacac
ugaaagccocou
gguaauaacsa
agucuccaua
ccaacuaaun
auuaggacac
uCuacaauas
Uaguguuacy
agggagecac
agacauguuc
gauacuuggg
uuucagaauu
uggagoecagu
cuuguaccaa
aagocuuagg
gocagucagac
nacaaauvage
uaguaaucau
gacuaauaga
uggagauggay
acagaaaaau
acucuaunLy
acacaugecou
gaaaauuuua
uuaugggauc
ugcacugauu
asaggagaga
azagaauaug

caggguuaaa
uuccunadga
agacaccaygy
caauauucca
uaguuaucua
auvagaacaaa
acaaaasaca
aauggacagu
agaaguuagu
Zauuauguas
aagcagagcu
auuaungaccc
cauauncaaan
ggggugcecca
aaagcauvagu
gggaaacang
auvaccoouce
asaccuucua
uuacuaacasa
aguuacaage
acucacaala
ucaaucaaau
cacacaaagyg
aaaunacuauu
auuggagage
ccageuguga
caggaauaug
auguagccayg
cauauuuucu
gcagcaauuu
aauuuggaau
daaadgaasaau
uggcaguauu
aaagaauagu
caaaaauuca
cagcaaageu
aaguagugoc
augavugugu
cauauguaug
cauccaagaa
acanauuggg
gaauggagga
caucuguauu
auaguuagec
uwuggcacuag
aaacugacag
acaaugaauyg
cuaggauuug
caggagugyga
gggugucgac
agauccuada
uugcuauugu
caucuccuau
ucaucaaguu
aauaguadca
agaauauagyg
aagagcagas
gouggagaug
ugugggucac
gugcaucaga
guguacccac
acauguggaa
aaagoouaga
ugaagaauga
uaaaaaacug
cauunuuuua

uoboooboooboaobod

azagaaaaaa
ugaagacuuc
gasuagauau
saguagcany
ucaadacaug
aavagaggag
ucagaaagas
acagccuaua
gggyaaauuy
acuccuuaga
agaacuggca
aucaaaagac
wuaucaagag
cacuaaugau
aauaugggga
guggacagag
uuuagugaaa
uguagangoy
aggasgacaa
aauuuaucua
ugcauuagga
aauagagcag
sauuggagga
uunagaugga
aauggcouagu
uaaaugucag
gcaacuagau
uggauauaua
uuuaaaauua
caccagugecu
ucgcuacaau
uauaggacag
cauccagaaa
agacauaauva
aaauuuucyy
coucuggaasa
aagaagasaa
ggcaaguaga
uuucagggaa
uaaguucaga
gucugcauac
aaaagagaua
acusugacuy
cuagguguga
cagcauuaau
aggauagaug
gacacuagag
gcuccaugge
agccauaaua
auagcagaau
cuagagcocu
aaaaaguguu
ggcaggaaga
UcuCualucaa
unaguaguag
aaaauauusa
gacaguggca
gggcaccaug
agucuauuau
ugcuaaagea
agaccccaac
aaauvgacaug
geeaugugua
uacuaauacc
cuguuucaau
uaaacuugau

2220
2280
2340
2400
2460
2524
2580
2640
2700
2760
2820
2880
2940
3000
3060
3120
3180
3240
3300
3360
3420
3480
3540
3600
3660
3720
3780
3840
3800
3960
4020
4080
4140
4200
4260
4320
4380
4440
4500
4560
4620
4680
4740
4800
4860
4820
4980
5040
5106
5160
5220
5280
5340
3400
5460
5620
5580
5640
5700
2760
5820
5880
5240
6000
6060
6120



n

uoboooboooboaobod

Buaauaccaa uagauasuga uacuaccage uanacguuga <caaguuguaa Ccaccucaguc 6180
auuacacagy Couguccaaa gguaucCuul gageraauud Coauacauua uugugoccog 6240
gougguuuug Ccgauucuaas a2uguasuaal aagacguuca auggeacagyg acCauguacsa €300
zaugucagca caguacaauy uacacaugga auvaggcecag laguaucaac ucaacugoug 6360
ultaaauggea gucudgcaga agaageggua guaauuagan cugccaallu cacagacaau 6420
gouaaaacca uaauaguaca grugasceada ucuguagsaa uluaauuguac aagaccoaac 6480
aacaauacaa gaadaaguau coguauccay agaggaccag ggagagcauu uguiacaaus 6540
ggaaaasauag gaaduaugag acaagcacau uguaacauua guagageaaa auggaauaac 6600
acunuaaaac agaunagauag Caaaulaaga gaacaauuus gaaauaauaa aacaauaauc 6660
MIVAagCagU CCUCAgUagy ggacccoagaa auugnaacgce acaguuulad Uuguasagay 6720
gaauuuuucu acuguaauus aacacadcug Uulaauagua cuugguuudd Uaguacuugy 6780
aguacuaaag Jggucaaauvaa cacugaagyda agugacacaa ucacocuccc augcagaaua 65840
aaacaaauua uaaacaugud goaggaagua ggaaaageaa Uguaugeood ucccaucagu 69Q0
ggacadauua gauguucsuc aaauaudaca gggougouau uaacaageda uggugguasu 5260
agcaacaaug aguccgagau cuucagaccu ggaggaggayg suaugaggda caauuggaga 7020
agugaauuau audaatauda aguaguaasaa auugaaccau naggaguage accoaccasayg 7080
gcaaagagaa gaguggugra gagagadaas agagcagudgy gasuaggadce uuuguuccuu 7140
ggeIICuULGE gagoagoagy asgcacuauyg ggocgcagogi Caaugacgou gacgguacadg 7200
greagacaau Uauugucugyg uauagugoayg cagcagaaca avuugougag ggouauugag 7260
gogcaacags aucuguugcs acucacague uggggcauca ageagCoucds ggcaagaauc 7320
Cuggrugugy aaagauacou aaaggaucad cagcuccugg ggauuugggdg uugcucugga 7380
aaacucauul goaccacuge ugugocuugg aaugcuaguu ggaguaauas aucucuggas 7440
cagauvuugga auaacaugac Cuggduggag ugggacagag aaauunaacaa wuacacaago 7500
uuaauacacu cculaauuga agaaucgoaa aacCagoaag aaaagaauda acaagaauua 7560
uuggaauuag auadauggge aaguungugd asuugiguuua acauzacaaa uuggougugy 7620
UAUAUAAAAU LATUCALAAL gavaguagga ggcuugguag guuusagazal aguuuuugou 7680
JUACUULCUY uagugaauag aguuaggeay ggauauucac Cauuaucguu ucagacccac 740
CuCcCCaancee cgaggdggace cgacaggeec gaaggaauad aagaagaidgy uggagagaga 7840
gacagagaca gauccauucy auvagugaac ggauccuuag caclilaucuyg ggacgauoug 7860
cggagoougu gocucuucag Cuaccaccgc uugagagacu uacucuugau uguaacgagyg 7920
auuguggaac uucugggacg cagggggugyd geagcccuca aauaunugguyg daaucucous 7980
caguauugga gucaggagcou aaagaauagu gouguuagcou ugoucaauge cacagouaua 8040
gcaguagoug agggdacaga naggguuaua gaaguaguac aaggagouus uagagouauu 8100
cgocacauac cuagaagaau aagacadgge uuggaaagga uuuugouausa agaugggugd 3160
caagugguca aaaaguagud ugguuggaug gocugougua agggaaagaa ugagacgags 5220
ugageoagoa gragauggyggdy ugggagoage aucucgagac cuagaaaaac auggagoaau 3280
caraaguage aacacagcag CUaacaaugc ugauugugos uggouagaag cacaagagga 8340
ggaggagguy gguuuuccayg ucacacouca gguacouuua agaccaauga cuuacaagge 2400
agouguagau culagocacu uuuuaaaaga azagygggga cuggaaggge uaauucacus 844810
CCaacgaaga caagauvauce uugaucuguy gaucuaccac acacaaggou acuuccouga 8520
uuageoagaac uacacaccag ggocagggan cagauaucda ougaccuuug gauggugoua 8580
caagouagua ccaguugage cagagaaguu agiagaadgos aacazaggag agaacaccag 8640
cuuguuacac cougugagoc ugoauggasu guaugacocy Jgagagagaag uguuagagug 8700
gagguuugac agocgocuag cauuucauca cauggcocga gagougcauc cggaguacun B760
caagaacuge ugacaucgag Cuugouacaa gggacluulce gruggggacu uuceagggag BBz20
goguggeocuyg ggoggdacuy gggaguggcy agoccucaga uccugcauau aagoagougo 888Q
UUUUUGCCUg uaCugggucu Cucugguuay accagaucuy agoougggag cuc 8933
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